

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
San Bruno GT Line Rupture Investigation
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	CPUC_100-Q09(a),(b)-10(a),(b)Supp01		
PG&E File Name:	SanBrunoGT-LineRuptureInvestigation_DR_CPUC_100-Q09(a),(b)and10(a),(b)Supp01		
Request Date:	May 5, 2011	Requester DR No.:	
Date Sent:	May 6, 2011	Requesting Party:	CPUC (ED)
		Requester:	Richard Myers

QUESTION

The following documents a May 5, 2011 oral data request relating to information provided by PG&E in its response to CPUC_100, Questions 9 (a), (b) and 10 (a), (b):

Do the amounts PG&E reported in response to Questions 9 (a) and 10 (a) – requested amounts for GPRP and gas transmission project work – and 9 (b) and 10 (b) – imputed adopted amounts for GPRP and gas transmission project work – include administrative and general, common or overhead expenses?

ANSWER

Yes, the amounts reported by PG&E in response to Questions 9 (a) and (b) and Questions 10 (a) and (b) do include administrative and general, common or overhead expenses.